

SEFL\SECT\AA\19-20\12 June 20, 2019

The Secretary **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block

Bandra - Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Media Release

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Media Release titled "Srei Equipment Finance receives credit approval of USD 30 million from Dutch Development Bank, FMO" for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Srei Equipment Finance Limited

Ritu Bhojak Company Secretary FCS 8532

Encl: as above



Srei Equipment Finance receives credit approval of USD 30 million from Dutch Development Bank, FMO

Kolkata, June 20, 2019: Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("Srei Equipment"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei") has received credit approval for USD 30 million from FMO, a Netherlands based Development Finance Bank. The loan will be fully dedicated to re-financing of green activities of Srei Equipment, primarily through the financing or leasing of equipment used for solar and wind projects.

Srei Equipment already has an environmental and social management system in place for over a decade, and this debt investment by FMO will further help the company to amplify its ongoing efforts towards responsible financing.

Commenting on this occasion, Mr. Devendra Kumar Vyas, Managing Director, Srei **Equipment Finance** Limited, said: "Renewable energy technologies are clean lower environmental sources of energy that have а much impact than conventional energy technologies. Therefore, for the sake of a sustainable future we need to consciously make an effort to invest in such environment friendly measures. This transaction reaffirms our dedication towards building a sustainable future."

The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) in India has set an ambitious target to set up renewable energy capacities to the tune of 225 GW by 2022. The installed renewable power generation capacity in India has also increased at a fast pace over the past few years, posting a CAGR of 19.78 per cent between FY14–18. This partnership with FMO will allow Srei Equipment to augment its participation in this high growth segment and contribute to the growth of the nation.

About Srei Equipment Finance Limited:

Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("Srei Equipment"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei"), is an industry leader in construction and mining equipment financing. Srei Equipment has an experienced management team having significant expertise in the financial services sector.

Media persons, for further information, please contact:

Arpita Sharma	Prangya Pandab
Srei Equipment Finance Limited	Srei Equipment Finance Limited
Phone: +91 88265 85643	Phone: +91 99709 75816
Email: arpita.sharma@srei.com	Email: prangya.pandab@srei.com